Data SheetData Sheet
��EPCOS AG 2012. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures
hereto and the information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SMT inductors
SIMID series, SIMID 2220-H
Series/Type: B82442H
Date: October 2012
2 10/12

Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
Closer tolerances on request.
Higher currents possible at temperatures <TR on request.
Sample kit available. Ordering code: B82442X001
For more information refer to chapter “Sample kits”.
1) Replace the + by the code letter for the required inductance tolerance.
2) For Ni-barrier-plated terminals replace the last two digits “00” by “50”.
LR
	H
Tolerance Qmin fL; fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Rmax
fres,min
MHz
Ordering code1)2)
1.0 �10%  K 10 7.96 2500 0.024 95 B82442H1102K000
1.2 10 7.96 2350 0.028 70 B82442H1122K000
1.5 10 7.96 2200 0.032 55 B82442H1152K000
1.8 10 7.96 2000 0.040 47 B82442H1182K000
2.2 10 7.96 1800 0.048 42 B82442H1222K000
2.7 10 7.96 1700 0.056 37 B82442H1272K000
3.3 10 7.96 1550 0.064 34 B82442H1332K000
3.9 10 7.96 1450 0.072 32 B82442H1392K000
4.7 10 7.96 1350 0.088 29 B82442H1472K000
5.6 10 7.96 1250 0.104 26 B82442H1562K000
6.8 10 7.96 1130 0.120 24 B82442H1682K000
8.2 10 7.96 1050 0.144 22 B82442H1822K000
10 10 2.52 1000 0.168 19 B82442H1103K000
12 10 2.52 880 0.20 17 B82442H1123K000
15 10 2.52 810 0.24 16 B82442H1153K000
18 10 2.52 740 0.29 14 B82442H1183K000
22 10 2.52 670 0.35 13 B82442H1223K000
27 10 2.52 620 0.42 11.5 B82442H1273K000
33 �5%  J
�10%  K
10 2.52 560 0.50 10.5 B82442H1333+000
39 10 2.52 520 0.58 9.5 B82442H1393+000
47 10 2.52 480 0.68 8.5 B82442H1473+000
56 10 2.52 430 0.80 7.8 B82442H1563+000
68 10 2.52 400 0.96 7.0 B82442H1683+000
82 10 2.52 380 1.12 6.4 B82442H1823+000
100 20 0.796 350 1.28 6.0 B82442H1104+000
120 20 0.796 320 1.52 5.4 B82442H1124+000
150 20 0.796 290 1.76 4.8 B82442H1154+000
^
^
^
B82442HSMT inductors, SIMID series
SIMID 2220-H
6 10/12
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering code
Closer tolerances on request.
Higher currents possible at temperatures <TR on request.
Sample kit available. Ordering code: B82442X001
For more information refer to chapter “Sample kits”.
1) Replace the + by the code letter for the required inductance tolerance.
2) For Ni-barrier-plated terminals replace the last two digits “00” by “50”.
LR
	H
Tolerance Qmin fL; fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Rmax
fres,min
MHz
Ordering code1)2)
    180 �5%  J
�10%  K
20 0.796 270     2.24 4.4 B82442H1184+000
    220 20 0.796 240     2.72 3.9 B82442H1224+000
    270 20 0.796 220     3.36 3.6 B82442H1274+000
330 20 0.796 200 3.92 3.2 B82442H1334+000
390 20 0.796 180 4.64 2.9 B82442H1394+000
470 20 0.796 170 5.60 2.6 B82442H1474+000
560 20 0.796 150 6.80 2.4 B82442H1564+000
680 20 0.796 140 8.00 2.2 B82442H1684+000
820 20 0.796 130 10.4 2.0 B82442H1824+000
1000 30 0.252 120 12.0 1.8 B82442H1105+000
1200 30 0.252 105 13.6 1.5 B82442H1125+000
1500 30 0.252 100 16.0 1.4 B82442H1155+000
1800 30 0.252 85 24.0 1.3 B82442H1185+000
2200 30 0.252 75 28.0 1.2 B82442H1225+000
2700 30 0.252 65 44.0 1.1 B82442H1275+000
3300 30 0.252 55 48.0 1.0 B82442H1335+000
3900 30 0.252 53 56.0 1.0 B82442H1395+000
4700 30 0.252 50 62.4 0.9 B82442H1475+000
5600 30 0.252 46 68.0 0.8 B82442H1565+000
6800 30 0.252 42 88.0 0.7 B82442H1685+000
8200 30 0.252 39 100 0.6 B82442H1825+000
10000 30 0.0796 35 120 0.5 B82442H1106+000
^
^
B82442HSMT inductors, SIMID series
SIMID 2220-H
7 10/12
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f
measured with impedance analyzer Agilent